PLANETARY HYDRAULIC WINCH
PL1
THE INTRAVENT
INSTRUCTION
AND
PARTS
MANUAL
READ THIS MANUAL BEFORE INSTALLING, OPERATING OR

262  REV.030408
PAGE 3
EXPLANATION OF MODEL CODING
262  REV.081208
PL 1 - XX - XX - XX - X XXXX
BASIC UNIT SERIES
SIZE OF UNIT
TYPE OF BRAKE
- 12 Automatic brake, counterclockwise hoisting, intravent
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
-  227 Gear motor
DRUM SIZE
- 1 4 13/16" Drum diameter x 7 1/8" flange diameter x 4" between flanges
DESIGN REVISION
SPECIFICATION NUMBER
Describes features not identified by preceding codes
NOTE: Clockwise or counterclockwise drum rotation is the direction of rotation for pulling or hoisting
established by looking at the hydraulic motor.
PAGE 4
Performance specifications are based on 1/4 inch wire rope.
CABLE DRUM DIMENSIONS (STANDARD DRUM):
Barrel Diameter 4.81 in 122 mm
Flange Diameter 7.13 in 181 mm
Barrel Length 4.00 in 102 mm
CABLE STORAGE CAPACITY:
Size of wire rope      1/8 in 343 ft 105 m
   3/16 in 170 ft 52 m
     1/4 in 87 ft 27 m
MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE: 1700 psi 117 bar
MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLUME: 6.0 (US) gpm 23 l/min
MINIMUM OPERATING VOLUME: 3.0 (US) gpm 11 l/min
DRUM TORQUE AT MAXIMUM PRESSURE: 2790 lb-in 315 Nm
DRUM RPM AT MAXIMUM VOLUME: 67 rpm
LINE PULL AT MAXIMUM PRESSURE:
Bare drum 1102 lb 4.9 kN
Full drum 812 lb 3.6 kN
LINE SPEED AT MAXIMUM VOLUME:
Bare drum 89 fpm 27 m/min
Full drum 121 fpm 37 m/min
PERMISSIBLE SYSTEM BACK PRESSURE AT
MOTOR RETURN PORT: 65 psi               4.5 bar
PERMISSIBLE PRESSURE AT
BRAKE HOUSING SAFETY VALVE: 100 psi               7 bar
LUBRICATING OIL: Volume required: 1/2 pint 1/4 litre
Refer to RECOMMENDATIONS for viscosity and filling instructions.
SPECIFICATIONS
262  REV.990615
PAGE 5
1031500
831200
62900
41600
21300
236
120
36
FULL D
RUM
BARE D
RUM
BARE DRUM
LINE  PULL - kN
LINE SPEED - m/min
FULL DRUM
1800
0
5
4
3
2
1
120010008006004002000
0 0.9 1.8 2.7 3.6 4.4 5.3